OCWUT Project No. WM-0393

CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT AND AGREEMENT, made and entered into this 26 THday of  MARCH ,
20 24 , by and between the OKLAHOMA CITY WATER UTILITIES TRUST, party of the first part,

hereinafter termed “Trust” and C-P Integrated Services, Inc., party of the second part, hereinafter termed

“Contractor”.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the OKLAHOMA CITY WATER UTILITIES TRUST has caused to be prepared in
accordance with law certain specifications, and other bidding documents for the work hereinafter described and
has approved and adopted all of said bidding documents, and has caused Solicitation for Bids to be given and
advertised as required by law, and has received sealed proposals for the furnishing of all labor and materials for:

Project No. WM-0393, Lake Hefner Drive Retaining Wall Rehabilitation, South Lake Hefner Drive and

Portland Avenue, as outlined and set out in the bidding documents and in accordance with the terms and

provisions of said contract: and,
WHEREAS, Contractor, in response to said Solicitation for Bids, published in The Journal Record,
January 1st and February 7th, 2024, Submitted to Trust in the manner and at the time specified, a sealed

proposal in accordance with the terms of this contract; and,

WHEREAS, the Trust in the manner provided by law, has publicly opened, examined, and canvassed
the proposals submitted and has determined and declared the above named Contractor to be the lowest
responsible bidder on the above described project, and has duly awarded this contract to said Contractor for the
sum named in the proposal, to wit: Five Hundred Sixty-Eight Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-One and
25/100 Dollars ($568.321.25).

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual agreements and covenants herein

contained, the parties to this contract have agreed and hereby agree as follows:

1. The Contractor shall, in a good and first-class, workmanlike manner, at his own cost and
expense, furnish all labor, materials, tools, and equipment required to perform and complete said work in strict
accordance with this contract and the plans adopted and approved by the OKLAHOMA CITY WATER
UTILITIES TRUST, all of which documents are on file in the Office of the City Clerk of The City of Oklahoma
City and are made a part of this contract as fully as if the same were herein set out at length, with the following
additions and/or exceptions: (if none, so state) None.

2. The Trust shall make payments to the Contractor in the following manner: On or about
the first day of each month, the City Engineer, or other appropriate person, will make accurate estimates of the

value, based on contract prices of work done and materials incorporated in the work and of materials suitably

OCWUT Standard 1/12/11 cbk 11/01/2010 (Printed 3/4/2024) ORIGINAL C-1



OoCwuT Project No. WM-0393

stored at the site thereof during the preceding calendar month. The Contractor shall furnish to the City
Engineer, or other appropriate person, such detailed information as he may request to aid him as a guide in the
preparation of the monthly estimates.

Each monthly estimate for payment must contain or have attached an affidavit as required by 74 0.S.§
85.22.

8. On completion of the work, but prior to the acceptance thereof by the Trust, it shall be the
duty of the City Engineer, or other appropriate person, to determine that said work has been completely and
fully performed in accordance with said Contract Documents, and upon making such determination, said official
shall make his final certificate to the Trust. The Contractor shall furnish proof that all claims and obligations
incurred by him in connection with the performance of said work have been fully paid and settled; said
information shall be in the form of an affidavit, which shall bear the approval of the surety on the contract bonds
for payment of the final estimate to the Contractor; thereupon, the final estimate (including retainages) will be
approved and paid and the same shall be in full for all claims of every kind and description said Contractor may
have by reason of having entered in to or arising out of this contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this instrument to be executed in the day and

year first above written.

Executed this day of , 20 » by the Contractor.

C-P Integrated Services, Inc.
If Partnership, give name and address of each.

President/Partner/ Manager/Owner/Agent

ATTEST:

7 I N
7, AN
Tty

OCWUT Standard 1/12/11 c¢bk 11/01/2010 (Printed 3/4/2024) ORIGINAL C-2



OCWUT Project No. WM-0393

REVIEWED and APPROVED by the Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust this 26TH  day of
MARCH ,2024

ATTEST:

c;%'ﬁ‘ft‘:‘i;i'z cE:RUST

£ ) O (L
g SHAL
2%

ok
I
ES
ASST.SECRETARY %, ol CI:ISAIRMAN
CONCURRED by the Council for T(””“@lty of Oklahoma City this = 9TH  day of
APRIL ,2024
\\n'.u|;_1||fru;w&
ATJTEST:

?H«E CITY OF OKLAHOMA CITY

ik g
ﬂﬁm Wacd Nt

WW«-

ASSISTANT MUNICIPAL COUNSELOR

OCWUT Standard 1/12/11 cbk 11/01/2010 (Printed 3/4/2024) ORIGINAL C-3


miki.cowley
MIKI OCWUT SEAL COUCH

miki.cowley
AmySealHolt


Bond No. 2297151
OCWUT Project No. WM-0393

PERFORMANCE BOND

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That We, C-P Integrated Services, Inc., as Principal, and West Bend Mutual Insurance Company, as
Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the OKLAHOMA CITY WATER UTILITIES TRUST, a Public Trust,

and City of Oklahoma City, a Municipal Corporation, and City of the first class, of the State of Oklahoma, in

full and just sum of Five Hundred Sixty-Fight Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-One and 25/100 Dollars
($368.321.25), such sum being equal to 100% of the contract price for the payment of which, well and truly to

be made, we, and each of us, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, and assigns, themselves, and its successors
and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

The conditions of this obligation are such that whereas, said Principal was the lowest and best bidder for
the making of the following Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust and the City of Oklahoma City work and
improvement: Project No. WM-0393, Lake Hefner Drive Retaining Wall Rehabilitation, South Lake
Hefner Drive and Portland Avenue and has entered into a certain written contract with the Oklahoma City
Water Utilities Trust on the 26TH day of _ MARCH ,2024 _, for the erection and construction of

said work and improvement all in compliance with the plans and specifications therefore, made a part of said
contract and on file in the Office of the City Clerk, and said contract is hereby made a part and parcel of this
bond as if literally written herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, if said Principal shall fully and faithfully execute the work and perform said
contract according to its terms, conditions, and covenants, and in exact accordance with the bid of said Principal,
and according to certain plans and specifications heretofore made, adopted, and placed on file in the Office of
the City Clerk of the CITY OF OKLAHOMA CITY, as set out in the specifications herein, and shall promptly
pay or cause to be paid, all labor, material and/or repairs and all bids for labor performed on said work, whether
by subcontract or otherwise, and shall protect and save harmless the Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust and
the City of Oklahoma City and all interested property owners against all claims, demands, causes of action,
losses or damage. and expense to life property suffered or sustained by any person, firm, or corporation by
reason of negligence of the Contractor or of his or its agents, servants, or employess in the construction of said
work, ot by or in consequence of any improper execution of the work or act of omission or use of inferior
materials by said Contractor, or his or its agents, servants, or employees and shall protect and save the
Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust and the City of Oklahoma City harmless from all suits and claims of
infringement or alleged infringement of patent rights or processes, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise,
this obligation shall remain in full force and effect.

It is further expressly agreed and understood by the parties hereto that no changes or alterations in said

OCWUT 6/17/13 (Printed 03/04/24) ORIGINAL PB-1



oCcwuT Project No. WM-0393

Q7
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Contractor has caused this bond to be executed and tﬁ%&urew has Q}{’;_
caused this bond to be executed on the day and year, respectively, written below. § ) SEAL gg
Zo} (0%
Z %0 v §
ATTEST: C-P Integrated Services, Inc. /’/, "“AHO“\ \\\\\\
- Contractﬂ/ f “a, /Iu“mn\\\\\\‘\\
f; SN ;’ 5@ %gﬁ WA By: L7 /’é'l/v : M 7
Secretary-Witness Pre‘s’fient/Partncr/l\/lanabel/Own:r, \mmt, ‘
ATTEST: West Bend Mutual Insurance & nm{ggm'
Surety /
@ld‘«w \‘(A&M(}-»-—’ By: ﬁﬂ‘ K. M
Ssenetarny-Witness  Becky Killman Attorney-in-Fact  Shelli R. Samsel. 3
REVIEWED and APPROVED by the Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust this 26TH  day of
MARCH .2024
ATTEST: o ‘\I‘\ }\?," kLAHOl\/IA CITY WATER UTILITIES
S W
< -6¢Flc; )
5 N0
a2
A
l;; -
ASST. SECRETARY };\AIWAN
fapol &

CONCURRED by the Council for Tﬁ'@q,glﬁ’\‘/“,Qi'\“\t\)klahoma City this 9TH day of
APRIL .2024

\\\‘.HIHIH””
A
\\‘(‘)\: T

i) /;(

Iﬁ)_@}'ﬁ OF OKLAHOMA CITY

% MP’W% Eﬁ'r% Waed Nl
2,08 @\x

,"i’
“ ﬁ;ﬁ?l “ﬁ%EV IEWED for form and legality.

(Gl i

ASSISTANT MUNICIPAL COUNSELOR

LTI

%

OCWUT 6/17/13 (Printed 03/04/24) ORIGINAL PB-2


miki.cowley
MIKI OCWUT SEAL COUCH

miki.cowley
AmySealHolt


Bond No. 2297151
OCWUT Project No. WM-0393

STATUTORY BOND

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That We, C-P Integrated Services, Inc., as Principal, and West Bend Mutual Insurance Company as
Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the OKLAHOMA CITY WATER UTILITIES TRUST, a Public Trust,
and City of Oklahoma City, a Municipal Corporation, and City of the first class, of the State of Oklahoma, in the

sum of Five Hundred Sixtv-Eight Thousand Three Hundred Twentv-One and 25/100 Dollars

(3568.321.25), such sum being equal to 100% of the contract price for the payment of which, well and truly to
be made, we, and each of us, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, and assigns, themselves, and its successors
and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

The conditions of this obligation are such that whereas, the above Bonded Principal C-P_Integrated
Services, Inc. is the lowest and best bidder for the making of the following Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust
and the City of Oklahoma City work and improvement: Project No. WM-0393, Lake Hefner Drive Retaining
Wall Rehabilitation, South Lake Hefner Drive and Portland Avenue and has entered into a certain written
contract with the OKLAHOMA CITY WATER UTILITIES TRUST on the 26TH day of

MARCH . 2024, for the erection and construction of said work and improvement in exact

accordance with the bid of said Principal, and according to certain plans and specifications theretofore made,
adopted and placed on file in the Office of the City Clerk of the CITY OF OKLAHOMA CITY.

NOW, THEREFORE, if said Principal shall fail or neglect to pay all indebtedness incurred by said
Principal of subcontractor of said Principal who perform work in the performance of such, for labor and
materials furnished by any supplier and consumed in the performance of said contract, and such repairs to and
rental of machinery and equipment as may be furnished by a subcontractor to the person or persons contracting
with this the Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust, within thirty (30) days after the same becomes due and
payable, the person, firm or corporation entitled thereto may sue and recover on this bond, the amount so due
and unpaid.

It is further expressly agreed and understood by the parties hereto that no changes or alterations in said
contract and no deviations from the plan or mode of procedure herein fixed shall have the effect of releasing the
sureties, or any of them, from the obligation of this bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Contractor has caused this bond to be executed and the Surety has

caused this bond to be executed on the day and year, respectively, written below.

OCWUT 6/17/13 (Printed 03/04/24) ORIGINAL SB-1



OCWUT Project No. WM

ATTEST: C-P II;?rated Services, Inc.

Hityy,
1y
%%% "/

; 2=, Y‘
> Contract = /,//, 'O/VL A\‘\O® &
-, 3 C /%\/\ ///, * o
. DD, NN Igff' \

Secretarv-Wltness

Pré s1dent/Partner/l\/Ianager/pre / i\gent

ATTEST:

West Bend Mutual Insurance mmmnv T &

Surety
&,Q oy “/AM 2V By:ﬁﬂ« 7. {

Secretany- Wilness Becky Killman

Attorney-in-Fact

REVIEWED and APPROVED by the Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust this 26TH day of
MARCH ,2024

ATTEST:

\\1||

“;\T,QKLAHOMA CITY WATER UTILITIES

~§;§“:{‘p-“"..”iiii5;!q ’* i}
T )LD

-8 SHAL 3

ASST. ¥ CRETARY Ry

3 (74
2 O, . C}LAIRM;AN
*f,,, T LAH

CONCURRED by the Council for mmﬁ‘lf]}’, “gﬁ Oklahoma City this 9TH  day of
APRIL ,2024
\\\“”;_J'HH”J./
ATTEST: ‘i@ C/)‘mr CITY OF OKLAHOMA CITY
§ S a
I T
B H ﬁlﬁ_\ 02 o~
SO m AN A Sl Moot
> = * i W5 X
CITY CIfRK . o ‘ 34.59 OR
A éjz ﬁi

),J ";

num umu\ ‘\REV IEWED for form and legality.

L g

ASSISTANT MUNICIPAL COUNSELOR

OCWUT 6/17/13 (Printed 03/04/24) ORIGINAL SB-2

Shelli R Sarrisel-


miki.cowley
MIKI OCWUT SEAL COUCH

miki.cowley
AmySealHolt


Bond No. 2297151
OCWUT Project No. WM-0393

MAINTENANCE BOND

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That We, C-P Integrated Services, In¢., as Contractor, and West Bend Mutual Insurance Company,

as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust in the full and just sum of
Five Hundred Sixty-Fight Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-One and 25/100 Dollars ($568,321.25), such

sum being equal to the contract price for a period of two (2) years for the payment of which, well and truly to be

made, we, and each of us, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, and assigns, themselves, and its successors and
assigns, joint and severally, firmly by these presents.

The conditions of this obligation are such that said Contractor has entered into a contract with the
OKLAHOMA CITY WATER UTILITIES TRUST, dated this 26TH dayof MARCH ,2024
and has agreed to construct: Project No. WM-0393, Lake Hefner Drive Retaining Wall Rehabilitation,

South Lake Hefner Drive and Portland Avenue, all in compliance with the plans and specifications therefore,
made a part of said contract and on file in the Office of the City Clerk of the CITY OF OKLAHOMA CITY as
the Secretary of the OKLAHOMA CITY WATER UTILITIES TRUST: and to maintain the said improvement
in the amounts set forth above against any failure due to workmanship or material for a period of two (2) years
from the date of final formal acceptance of the Project by the OKLAHOMA CITY WATER UTILITIES
TRUST.

NOW, THEREFORE, if said Contractor shall pay or cause to be paid to the Trust, all damage, loss, and
expense which may result by reason of defective materials and/or workmanship in connection with said work
occurring within a period of two (2) years from and after final formal acceptance of said Project by the
OKLAHOMA CITY WATER UTILITIES TRUST, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to be
and remain in full force and effect.

It is further agreed that it the said Contractor or Surety herein shall fail to maintain said improvements
against any failure due to defective material and/or workmanship for a period of two (2) years and at any time
repairs shall be necessary that the cost of making said repairs shall be determined by the OKLAHOMA CITY
WATER UTILITIES TRUST, or some person or persons designated by it to ascertain the same, and if, upon
thirty (30) days notice, the amount ascertained shall not be paid by the Contractor or Surety herein, or if the
necessary repairs are not made, said amount shall become due upon the expiration of thirty (30) days and suit
may be maintained to recover the amount so determined in any court of competent jurisdiction. And that the
amount so determined shall be conclusive upon the parties as to the amount due on this bond for the repair or
repairs included therein, and that the cost of all repairs shall be so determined from time to time during the life

of this bond as the condition of the improvements may require.

OCWUT Standard 1/121/11 (Printed 03/04/24) ORIGINAL MB-1



OCWUT

Project No. WM-0393

Itis further expressly agreed and understood by the parties hereto that no amendment to said contract and

no deviations from or alteration or changes to the plans or specifications for the project shall have the effect of

releasing the sureties, or any of them, from the obligations of this bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Contractor has caused this bond to be executed and the Surety has

caused this bond to be executed on the day and year, respectively, written below.

Execured this day of

awig,,

ATTEST:

EBRNSNINNN
Secretary / Witness

ATTEST:

Sxspotany/ Wigness Becky Killman

OCWUT Standard 1/121/11 (Printed 03/04/24)

WHAED &l
, 20 , by the Contractor. \\\‘\\ QJ\ Yeol=¥2 /? L
' Y §“%“3¥MM e 0

C-P Integrated Services, Inc.

West Bend Mutual Insurancg;&fm*ugf ARy e

Ks
o

Contractor = Y‘
( ) Q //// '.,'9/(L AHOQ‘» 3
¢ 7 REASINE R

Pée/éident/Partner/Manager/Owner/Agent

(Surety)

Attorney-in-Fact/ Agenk \Shgf

W Tk
g A

ORIGINAL MB-2



OCwWuT Project No. WM-0393

REVIEWED and APPROVED by the Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust this 26TH day of
MARCH ,2024

ATTEST: worit o OKLAHOMA CITY WATER UTILITIES
~1 "?..F.‘AI{‘,}’ (IQI,.V
"g-.:lc:;,q'z

f\\\ 2

S5 >
" Gndp—is 9 0

50

ASST. SECRETARY %, O NCH‘A,%RMAKT

¥
\“

5‘

L R \
TN

CONCURRED by the Council for ’I’hem.@ny‘ of Oklahoma City this 9TH
APRIL .2024

day of

ATTEST: 9}‘-@ C/)lzﬂE CITY OF OKLAHOMA CITY

W % W&Q’V" gg;?‘ﬁ L v ;C%: Wacd Nt

CITY CLYRK i "qr UG MEYOR
",/”<4H Q \\\

OMP\\\
i REVIEWED for form and legality.

AL

ASSISTANT MUNICIPAL COUNSELOR

-'mm

OCWUT Standard 1/121/11 (Printed 03/04/24) ORIGINAL MB-3


miki.cowley
MIKI OCWUT SEAL COUCH

miki.cowley
AmySealHolt


WEST BEND THE SILVER LINING©

A MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Bond No. 2297151

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, That West Bend Mutual Insurance Company, a corporation having its principal office in the City of West Bend,
Wisconsin does make, constitute and appoint:

Travis E. Brown, Joshua Bryan, Faith Burleson, Jamie M. Burris, J. Kelly Deer, Vaughn P. Graham, Vaughn Graham, Jr, Austin K. Greenhaw, Carey Kennemer,
Becky Killman, Kristin Lewis, Tom Perrault, Dwight A. Pilgrim, Stephen M. Poleman, Deborah L. Raper, Shelli R. Samsel, Ryan Matthew Sanders, Vicki Wiison

lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed any and all bonds, undertakings
and contracts of suretyship, provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount the
sum of: Twenty Million Dollars ($20,000,000)

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board
of Directors of West Bend Mutual Insurance Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 21st day of December, 1999,

Appointment of Attorney-In-Fact. The president or any vice president, or any other officer of West Bend Mutual Insurance Company may appoint
by written certificate Attorneys-In-Fact to act on behalf of the company in the execution of and attesting of bonds and undertakings and other
written obligatory instruments of like nature. The signature of any officer authorized hereby and the corporate seal may be affixed by facsimile
to any such power of attorney or to any certificate relating therefore and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile
signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the company, and any such power so executed and certified by facsimile signatures
and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the company in the future with respect to any bond or undertaking or other writing obligatory
in nature to which it is attached. Any such appointment may be revoked, for cause, or without cause, by any said officer at any time.

In witness whereof, the West Bend Mutual Insurance Company has caused these presents to be signed by its president undersigned and its
corporate seal to be hereto duly attested by its secretary this 17th day of August, 2021.

"%\."La‘(} xb‘?&»&‘s’ L - x,\;.‘j!aﬁza,bi,i Q"\)N— ﬁ*{%‘ @N\ d %

Attest
Christofmher C. Zwygart 5 CORPORATE ‘5 Kevin A. Steiner
Secretary «&gr SEAL _&‘ Chief Executive Officer/President

State of Wisconsin
County of Washington

On the 17th day of August, 2021, before me personally came Kevin A. Steiner, to me known being by duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides
in the County of Washington, State of Wisconsin; that he is the President of West Bend Mutual Insurance Company, the corporation described in and
which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal;
that is was so affixed by order of the board of directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

0

2 &
it

M,
- 4})
%
-
2
Y
O,

Matthew E. Carlton
Senior Corporate Attorney

iy,

A, R - .
‘%f"é};'~-'gé;o‘“: »*  Notary Public, Washington Co., WI
"4y OF » Sl e
Ui My Commission is Permanent

The undersigned, duly elected to the office stated below, now the incumbent in West Bend Mutual Insurance Company, a Wisconsin corporation
authorized to make this certificate, Do Hereby Certify that the foregoing attached Power of Attorney remains in full force effect and has not been
revoked and that the Resolution of the Board of Directors, set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force.

Signed and sealed at West Bend, Wisconsin this day of

\)N.INSU
S -
3’? GORPORATE ° ‘,f?‘ Wt AN LT
£ SEAIL .
'\75 5 § § Heather Dunn )

¥ Vice President — Chief Financial Ofﬁcer

Notice: Any questions concerning this Power of Attorney may be directed to the Bond Manager at West Bend Mutual Insurance Cémbahf/, o

1900 South 18th Avenue | West Bend, WI 53095 | Phone: (608) 410-3410 | Fax: (877) 674-2663 | www.thesilverlining.com



“ C-PINTE-01 RBOST
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE a0z

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER GONTACT Ruth Bost
S S L X
Oklahoma City, OK 73114 EML 5. rbost@rcins.com
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INsurer A : First Liberty Ins Corp 33588
INSURED surer 8 : COMPSOURCE MUTUAL INS CO 36188
C-P Integrated Services, Inc insureRr ¢ :Ironshore Specialty Ins Co 25445
3007 NW 63rd St, Ste 205 INSURER.D &
Oklahoma City, OK 73116-3641
INSURERE :
INSURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR TYPE OF INSURANGE s R POLICY NUMBER ABOEy) | (BN LIMITS
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $ 2,000,000
| cLams-wape OCCUR X TB6291472628024 1/31/2024 | 1/31/2025 | PAMACETORENTED o s 300,000
MED EXP (Any one person) $ 10,000
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | $ 1,000,000
EN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE 3 4,000,000
POLICY RS Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | $ 4,000,000
OTHER: $
A | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY C[E Oa'\ggg\é%!r?t)SINGLE LIMIT s 2,000,000
X | ANY AUTO IAS6Z91472628014 1/31/2024 | 1/31/2025 | BoDILY INJURY (Per person) | $
OWNED SCHEDULED
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE
| AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY {Per accident) $
$
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE ABEREATE s
DED | I RETENTION $ 3
B |WORKERS COMPENSATION PER OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY —_— A 113112024 | 113172025 X I STATUTE l ER 555 00
NY OPRIETOR/PART TIVE 0
OFHOERMEMBER EXCLUBEGS Y N/A E.L EACHACCIDENT. $ 2’ ) 0’
(Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| § ;000,000
If yes, describe under 2.000.000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § P00,
C |Pollution Liability ICELLUWO00156876 1/31/2024 | 1/31/2025 |Aggregate 1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)
re; Project # WM-0393, Lake Hefner Drive Retaining Wall Rehabiligtion, South Lake Hefner Drive and Portland Ave.

30 Days Notice of Cancellation is included and 10 Day Notice of Cancellation is included for Non-Payment of Premium on General Liability, Auto Liability and
Workers Compensation as Required by Written Contract

The City of Oklahoma City is Included as Additional Insured as Respects to General Liability as Required by Written Contract.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE

The City of Oklahoma City and The Oklahoma City Water e ORDR by L= o THERECE, NOTICE: WILL BE DELIERED IN
Utilities Trust )

420 W. Main, Ste 500

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 I}%HORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
| Gy 5
ACORD 25 (2016/03) © 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



Policy Number TB6-Z91-472628-024
Issued by The First Liberty Insurance Corp.

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
ADDITIONAL INSURED ENHANCEMENT FOR CONTRACTORS

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

Index of modified items:

ltem 1. Blanket Additional Insured Where Required By Written Agreement

Lessors of Leased Equipment
Managers or Lessors of Premises
Mortgagees, Assignees or Receivers
Owners, Lessees or Contractors
Architects, Engineers or Surveyors
Any Person or Organization

Item 2. Blanket Additional Insured — Grantor Of Permits
Item 3. Other Insurance Amendment

ltem 1. Blanket Additional Insured Where Required By Written Agreement

Paragraph 2. of Section Il - Who Is An Insuredis amended to add the following:

Additional Insured By Written Agreement

The following are insureds under the Policy when you have agreed in a written agreement to provide them coverage
as additional insureds under your policy:

1.

Lessors of Leased Equipment: The person(s) or organization(s) from whom you lease equipment, but only
with respect to liability for "bodily injury”, "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" caused, in
whole ‘or in part, by your maintenance, operation or use of equipment leased to you by such person(s) or
organization(s).

This insurance does not apply to any "occurrence” which takes place after the equipment lease expires.

Managers or Lessors of Premises: Any manager(s) or lessor(s) of premises leased to you in which the written
lease agreement obligates you to procure additional insured coverage.

The cowerage afforded to the additional insured is limited to liability in connection with the ownership,
maintenance or use of the premises leased to you and caused, in whole or in part, by some negligent act(s) or
omission(s) of you, your "employees", your agents or your subcontractors. There is no coverage for the
additional insured for liability arising out of the sole negligence of the additional insured or those acting on
behalf of the additional insured, except as provided below.

If the written agreement obligates you to procure additional insured coverage for the additional insured's sole
negligence, then the coverage for the additional insured shall conform to the agreement, but only if the
applicable law would allow you to indemnify the additional insured for liability arising out of the additional
insured's sole negligence.

LC 2058 1118 © 2018 Liberty Mutual Insurance Page 1 of 4

Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Senvices Office, Inc., with its permission.



This insurance does not apply to:

a. Any"occurrence" which takes place after you cease to be a tenant in that premises or to lease that land;

b. Structural alterations, new construction or demolition operations performed by or on behalf of that manager
or lessor; or

¢. Any premises for which coverage is excluded by endorsement.

3. Mortgagees, Assignees or Receivers: Any person(s) or organization(s) with respect to their liability as
mortgagee, assignee or receiver and arising out of your ownership, maintenance or use of the premises.

This insurance does not apply to structural alterations, new construction and demolition operations performed
by or on behalf of such person(s) or organization(s).

4. Owners, Lessees or Contractors: Any person(s) or organization(s) to whom you are obligated to procure
additional insured coverage, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury”, "property damage" or "personal
and advertising injury" caused, in whole or in part, by your act(s) or omission(s) or the act(s) or omission(s) of
your "employees", your agents, oryour  subcontractors, in the performance of your ongoing operations.

This insurance does not apply to "bodily injury”, "property damage", or "personal and advertising injury" arising
out of "your work" included in the "products-completed operations hazard" unless you are required to provide
such coverage for the additional insured by the written agreement, and then only for the period of time required
by the written agreement and only for liability caused, in whole or in part, by your act(s) or omission(s) or the
act(s) or omission(s) of your "employees"”, your  agents, or your subcontractors.

There is no coverage for the additional insured for liability arising out of the sole negligence of the additional
insured or those acting on behalf of the additional insured, except as provided below.

if the written agreement obligates you to procure additional insured coverage for the additional insured's sole
negligence, then the coverage for the additional insured shall conform to the agreement, but only if the
applicable law would allow you to indemnify the additional insured for liability arising out the additional insured's
sole negligence.

This insurance does not apply to "bodily injury”, "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" arising
out of the rendering of, or failure to render, any professional architectural, engineering or surveying services,
including:

a. The preparing, approving, or failing to prepare or approve, maps, shop drawings, opinions, reports, surveys,
field orders, change orders or drawings and specifications; or

b. Supenvisory, inspection, architectural or engineering activities.

This exclusion applies even if the claims against any insured allege negligence or other wrongdoing in the
supenvision, hiring, employment, training or monitoring of others by that insured, if the "occurrence" which
caused the "bodily injury" or "property damage", or the offense which caused the "personal and advertising
injury", involved the rendering of or failure to renderany ~ professional senvices.

5. Architects, Engineers or Surveyors: Any architect, engineer, or surveyor engaged by you but only with
respect to liability for "bodily injury”, "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" caused, in whole or
in part, by your act(s) or omission(s) or the act(s) or omission(s) of those acting on your behalf:

a. Inconnection with your premises; or

b. Inthe performance of your ongoing operations.

This insurance does not apply to "bodily injury”, "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" arising
outofthe rendering of or failure to render any professional senices by or for you, including:

LC 20581118 © 2018 Liberty Mutual Insurance Page 2 of 4
Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Office, Inc., with its permission.



a. The preparing, approving, or failing to prepare or approve, maps, shop drawings, opinions, reports, surveys,
field orders, change orders or drawings and specifications; or

b. Supenvisory, inspection, architectural or engineering activities.

This exclusion applies even if the claims against any insured allege negligence or other wrongdoing in the
supenvision, hiring, employment, training or monitoring of others by that insured, if the "occurrence" which
caused the "bodily injury" or "property damage", or the offense which caused the "personal and advertising
injury", involved the rendering of or failure to render any ~ professional services by or for you.

Any Person or Organization Other Than a Joint Venture: Any person(s) or organization(s) (other than a joint
venture of which you are a member) for whom you are obligated to procure additional insured coverage, but
only with respect to liability for "bodily injury", “property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" caused, in
whole orin part, by youract(s) or  omission(s) or the act(s) or omission(s) of those acting on your behalf:

a. Inthe performance of your ongoing operations; or

b. In connection with premises owned by or rented to you.

This insurance does not apply to:

a. Any person(s) or organization(s) more specifically covered in Paragraphs 1. through 5. above;

b. Any construction, renovation, demolition or installation operations performed by or on behalf of you, or
those operating on your behalf; or

¢. Any person(s) or organization(s) whose profession, business or occupation is that of an architect, surveyor
or engineer with respect to liability arising out of the rendering of, or failure to render, any professional
architectural, engineering or  surveying senvices, including:

(1) The preparing, approving or failing to prepare or approve, maps, drawings, opinions, reports, surveys,
field orders, change orders, designs and specifications; or

(2) Supenisory, inspection, architectural or engineering activities.

This exclusion applies even if the claims against any insured allege negligence or other wrongdoing in the
supenvision, hiring, employment, training or monitoring of others by that insured, if the "occurrence” which
caused the "bodily injury" or "property damage”, or the offense which caused the "personal and advertising
injury”, involved the rendering of or failure to render any professional senices by or on behalf of you, or those
operating on your behalf,

The insurance afforded to any person(s) or organization(s) as an insured under this Item 1.:

1.

2.

Applies to the extent permitted by law;

Applies only to the scope of coverage and the minimum limits of insurance required by the written agreement,
butinno event exceeds either the scope of coverage or the limits of insurance provided by this Policy;

Does not apply to any person(s) or organization(s) for any "bodily injury”, "property damage" or "personal and
advertising injury" if any other additional insured endorsement attached to this Policy applies to such person(s)
or organization(s) with regard to the "bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury";

Applies only if the "bodily injury" or "property damage" occurs, or the offense giving rise to the "personal and
advertising injury" is committed, subsequent to the execution of the written agreement; and

Applies only if the written agreement is in effect at the time the "bodily injury” or "property damage" occurs, or at
the time the offense giving rise to the "personal and advertising injury" is committed.

LC 20581118 © 2018 Liberty Mutual Insurance Page 3 of 4

Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Senvices Office, Inc., with its permission.



Item 2. Blanket Additional Insured — Grantor Of Permits
Paragraph 2. of Section Il = Who Is An Insuredis amended to add the following:

Any state, municipality or political subdivision that has issued you a permit in connection with any operations
performed by you or on your behalf, or in connection with premises you own, rent or control, and to which this
insurance applies, but only to the extent that you are required to provide additional insured status to the state,
municipality or political subdivision as a condition of receiving and maintaining the permit. Such state, municipality or
political subdivision that has issued you a permit is an insured only with respect to their liability as grantor of such
permit to you.

However, with respect to the state, municipality or political subdivision:
1. Cowverage will be no broader than required; and

2. Limits of insurance will not exceed the minimum limits of insurance required as a condition for receiving or
maintaining the permit;

but neither the scope of coverage nor the limits of insurance will exceed those provided by this Policy.

This insurance does not apply to:

1. "Bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" arising out of operations performed for
the state, municipality or political subdivision;

2. Any "bodily injury" or "property damage" included within the "products-completed operations hazard", except
when required by written agreement initiated prior to loss; or

3. "Bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury”, unless negligently caused, in whole or in
part, by you orthose acting on your behalf.

Item 3. Other Insurance Amendment

If you are obligated under a written agreement to provide liability insurance on a primary, excess, contingent, or any
other basis for any person(s) or organization(s) that qualifies as an additional insured on this Policy, this Policy will
apply solely on the basis required by such written agreement and Paragraph 4. Other Insurance of Section IV —
Commercial General Liability Conditions will not apply. Where the applicable written agreement does not specify
on what basis the liability insurance will apply, the provisions of Paragraph 4. Other Insurance of Section IV —
Commercial General Liability Conditions will apply. However, this insurance is excess over any other insurance

available to the additional insured for which it is also covered as an additional insured for the same "occurrence”,
claim or "suit".

LC 2058 1118 © 2018 Liberty Mutual Insurance Page 4 of 4
Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Senvices Office, Inc., with its permission.



Policy Number TB6-Z91-472628-024
Issued by The First Liberty Insurance Corp.

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

OTHER INSURANCE AMENDMENT — SCHEDULED ADDITIONAL INSURED

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
PRODUCTS/COMPLETED OPERATIONS LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
LIQUOR LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

if you are obligated under a written agreement to provide liability insurance on a primary, excess, contingent, or any
other basis for any person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule of this endorsement that gualifies as an
additional insured on this Policy, this Policy will apply solely on the basis required by such written agreement and
Paragraph 4. Other Insurance of Section IV - Conditions will not apply. Where the applicable written agreement
does not specify on what basis the liability insurance will apply, the provisions of Paragraph 4. Other Insurance of
Section IV — Conditions will apply. However, this insurance is excess over any other insurance available to the
additional insured for which it is also covered as an additional insured for the same "occurrence”, claim or "suit".

Schedule

Name of Person(s) or Organization(s):

Any person(s) or organization(s) that qualifies as an additional insured as required under written agreement.

LC 24201118 © 2018 Liberty Mutual Insurance Page 1 of 1
Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Senvices Office, Inc., with its permission.



Project No. WM-0393

CERTIFICATE OF NONDISCRIMINATION

In connection with the performance under the Contract, the Contractor agrees as follows:

A. The Contractor agrees not to discriminate against any employee or applicant for
employment because of race, creed, sex, color, national origin, ancestry, age or disability,
as defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, Sec. 3(2). Contractor shall
take affirmative action to ensure that employees are treated without regard to their race,
creed, sex, color, national origin, ancestry, age or disability, as defined by the Americans
with Disabilities Act of 1990, Sec. 3(2). Such actions shall include, but not be limited to,
the following: employment, upgrading, demotion or transfer, recruiting or recruitment,
advertising, layoff or termination, rate of pay or other forms of compensation and
selection for training, including apprenticeship. The Contractor and Subcontractors shall
agree to post in a conspicuous place, available to employees and applicants for
employment, notices to be provided by the City Clerk of The City of Oklahoma City
setting forth the provisions of this Section.

B. In the event of the Contractor’s noncompliance with this Nondiscrimination Certificate,
the Contract may be canceled, terminated or suspended by the Contracting Public Entity.
The Contractor may be declared by the Contracting Public Entity ineligible for further
contracts until satisfactory proof of intent to comply shall be made by the Contractor
and/or Subcontractors.

Cs The Contractor agrees to include the requirements of this Nondiscrimination Certificate
in any subcontracts connected with the performance of this Contract.

I have read the above and agree to abide by these requirements.

This form must be fully completed and signed
by the Contractor or Contractor’s Authorized Agent.

C-P Integrated Services
Name of Individual, Partnership, Limited Liability Company,
Or Corporation, herein called “Contractor”

«

)~

Signature of Contractor or Contractor’s Authorized Agent

Lance. Rons  Brecobive ‘Q\Q@%iém‘v

Type or Print name and title of person who signed above

This Certificate is required by Oklahoma City Municipal Code,
Chapter 25, Article ITI, § 25-41, as incorporated by reference in
The City of Oklahoma City’s Standard Specifications for
Construction of Public Improvements or otherwise in the Bidding Documents.

OCWUT Standard 10/2/2013 CND 1



THE CITY OF OKLAHOMA CITY

SMALL, LOCAL AND MINORITY BUSINESS UTILIZATION PROGRAM CONSTRUCTION
SUBCONTRACTING PLAN/REPORT

Project No. \bDHSX) - O@qﬁ

mﬁ%@&&i\ﬁ\)\%m WCST139
Company Name Phone ¥YoD

The business agrees to submit a Local Business Utilization ("LBU") Report/Subcontracting Plan to
the City within fourteen (14) days from the date of the Notice to Proceed.

-

NOBC.

Email

In the space provided below please provide the requested information for each
subcontractor/subconsultant employed on the project listed above.

Submit form to ocwut-support@okc.gov with the executed contract and separately to LBU@okc.gov.

If no subcontractors are being
subcontractors are not needed.

(‘f\)‘L‘ S W oSye, mm-ee%

used, please provide a brief description of the project and why
D Do w30 e cORiOl \Ql

1. Name of Subcontractor Business

a.
. Email

o oo o

Name of contact person

Phone number

Type of work performed

Estimated dollar amount for contracted work

LBU status (check if known) |:| Registered

2. Name of Subcontractor Business

|:| Not Registered

a. Name of contact person

b. Email

c. Phone number

d. Type of work performed

e. Estimated dollar amount for contracted work

f. LBU status (check if known) |:| Registered |:| Not Registered

3., Name of Subcontractor Business

e a0 o

Name of contact person

Email

Phone number

Type of work performed

Estimated dollar amount for contracted work

LBU status (check if known) l:l Registered

|:| Not Registered





