mws

INTEGRATED
SERVICES

March 20, 2024

The City of Oklahoma City
420 W. Main Street, Ste 500
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Re: WM-0393; Lake Hefner Drive Retaining Wall Rehabilitation
Extension Letter

To Whom It May Concern,
We agree to the new extension date of March 26™, 2024 on this above referenced contract with
the contract amount of $568,321.25.

Sincerely,
BQurinda Fisherv
Office Manager

Oklahoma City Office — 3901 S. Roff, Oklahoma City, OK 73119 405-732-0532 405-242-6499 Fax
Tulsa Office — 3810 W. Skelly Drive, Tulsa, OK 74107 918-447-8014 918-447-8041 Fax

Mailing Address — 3007 N.W. 63" Street, Suite 205, Oklahoma City, OK 73116



